CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. BUILDING COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

170-X-2-.01 Adopted Standard Codes

170-X-3-.07 Disposition of Submitted Documents

Date Filed: March 11, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2013.

B. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

190-X-5-.08 Exploitation of Patients for Financial Gain

Date Filed: March 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated

January 31, 2013.

Repealed Rules:

190-X-202	Application Fee and Examination Fee Required
190-X-2- 03	Good Moral Character Required

190-X-2-.04 Application Required 190-X-2-.05 Examination Required 190-X-2-.06 Issuance of License

Date Filed: March 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated

January 31, 2013.

C. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Repealed Rule:

270-X-5-.10 Definition of Negligence/Gross Negligence

Date Filed: March 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

New Rule:

270-X-5-.11 Definition of the Active Practice of Dentistry and Dental

Hygiene

Date Filed: March 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

D. DIETETIC/NUTRITION PRACTICE, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR

Amended Rule:

282-X-8-.01 Licensure Fees

Date Filed: March 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2013.

DIETETIC/NUTRITION PRACTICE, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR (Cont.)

Repealed Rule:

282-X-5-.06 Inactive License Status

Date Filed: March 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2013

E. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

290-3-2-.02 Basic Principles
290-3-2-.23 Specialty Area Career and Technical Certificate in a
Technical Education Program Area Approach
290-3-2-.24 Specialty Area Career and Technical Certificate in
Health Science Approach
100-3-3-3-.48 Instructional Leadership
100-3-3-3-.52.01 Teacher Leader
100-3-3-3-.53.01 Instructional Leader

Date Filed: March 14, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated

January 31, 2013.

F. HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

440-X-5-.01 Minimum Standards for Installation, Service and Repair

of Heating, Air Conditioning or Refrigeration Systems

by Certified Contractors

Date Filed: March 6, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated

December 31, 2012.

New Rules:

440-X-3-.15 Background Checks

440-X-4-.10 First Year Continuing Education Exemption

Date Filed: March 6, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated

December 31, 2012.

G. LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

480-1-1-.01 Alabama Department of Labor

Date Filed: March 20, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

H. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-17-.05 Continued Use of a Controlled Substance for the

Purpose of Weight Reduction or Treatment of Obesity

Date Filed: March 21, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated

January 31, 2013.

I. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

680-X-2-.31 Regulation of Daily Operating Hours

Date Filed: March 25, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated

January 31, 2013.

J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

810-27-1-4-.17.01 Sales Factor: Sourcing Sales Derived from Services

Rendered to Individual and Unrelated Business

Customers

Date Filed: March 5, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.